

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-063

RESOLUTION APPOINTING ADDITIONAL MEMBERS TO THE RECREATION COMMITTEE (ADVISORY)

WHEREAS, Section 2-23 of the Borough of Highlands Code creates a Recreation Committee (Advisory) which states there shall be an advisory recreation committee in the Borough consisting of not less than five nor more than nine members. All appointments shall be for one year and members shall serve until their respective successors are appointed and qualified. The recreation committee shall advise the mayor and council on the recreation program; and

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution 18-032, appointments were made to the Recreation Committee, wherein five (5) individuals were appointed to serve for the calendar year 2018 consisting of: Claudette D'Arrigo, Scott Keller, Jen Strehl, Rebecca Kane-Wells, Greg Wells and Jackie Kane; and

WHEREAS, four (4) openings remain on the Recreation Committee and the governing body wishes to fill an opening with the following individuals: Diane Knox, Steve Solop, Neil Van Eerde & Courtney Materano.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the following additional appointment be made to the Recreation Committee:

- 1. Diane Knox
- 2. Steve Solop
- 3. Neil Van Eerde
- 4. Courtney Materano

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the aforesaid additional appointment to the Recreation Committee shall be for a term of 1 year with an expiration date of December 31, 2018.

MOTION to approve R-18-063:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON	Χ		Χ			
D'ARRIGO			Х			
RYAN			Χ			
O'NEIL		Х	Х			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held February 21st 2018. WITNESS my hand this 22nd day of February 2018.

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk